
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

GULF OF MEXICO REGION
19-AUG-2003
PAGE: 1

Miscellaneous Presale Statistics
187Sale Number:
WESTERN GULF OF MEXICOSale Identifier:
20-AUG-2003Sale Date:
Gulf of Mexico OCS RegionRegion Name:

  3,9961.  a. Tracts/Blocks Offered:

  21,705,924.9202.  a. Acres/Hectares Offered:

3.  a. Total Number of Bids:

    335    b. Tracts/Blocks Receiving Bids:

    b. Average Number of Bids:

    b. Acres/Hectares Receiving Bids:

5.  Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Water Depth:

4.  a. Greatest Number of Bids Per Tract:

    b. Map Area(s)and Block Number(s) with

6.  Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Lease Term:

  170       Greatest Number of Bids:

  3,996

    335

   1,896,647.110

   407

           1.21

  13

TX7

0-199 meters (16 2/3% RS)
200-399 meters (16 2/3% ROY)

400-799 meters (12 1/2% RS5)
800-1599 meters (12 1/2% RS3)
1600+ meters (12 1/2% RS4)

110
6

39
95
85

 (    606,536.92)
 (     33,008.51)

 (    224,640.00)
 (    547,200.00)
 (    485,261.68)

a.
b.

c.
d.
e.

Initial lease term of 5 years.
Initial lease term of 8 years.
Initial lease term of 10 years

116
39
180

 (    639,545.43)
 (    224,640.00)
 (  1,032,461.68)

a.
b.
c.

/

/

(16 2/3% Total)

(12 1/2% Total)

116

219

 (    639,545.43)

 (  1,257,101.68)

High Island Area
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8.  Tracts with 8G Acreage/Hectarage:

      95,102.09    c. Total Tract Acreage with 8G Acreage:

      50,487.11    d. Total 8G Acreage:

    a. Number Receiving Bids: 19
    b. Number of Bids on 8G Tracts:

    529.  Total Number of Companies Submitting Bids:

23
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7.  Tracts Receiving Bids by Number of Bids Per Tract:

m m m m m

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):
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Bid(s):

Total


