UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

19-AUG-2003

1

PAGE:

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Miscellaneous Presale Statistics

Sale Number: 187

107

Sale Identifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXICO

Sale Date: 20-AUG-2003

Region Name: Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

					$\overline{}$
1.	a. Tracts/Blocks Offered:	3,996/	3,9	96	
	b. Tracts/Blocks Receiving Bids:	335/	3	335	
2.	a. Acres/Hectares Offered:		2	1,705,924.920	
	b. Acres/Hectares Receiving Bids:			1,896,647.110	
3.	a. Total Number of Bids:	407			
	b. Average Number of Bids:	1.21			
4.	a. Greatest Number of Bids Per Tract:	13			
	b. Map Area(s)and Block Number(s) with				
	Greatest Number of Bids: TX7 High Island	Area	:	170	
5.	Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Water D	epth:			
	a. 0-199 meters (16 2/3% RS)	110	(606,536.92)	
	b. 200-399 meters (16 2/3% ROY)	6	(33,008.51)	
	(16 2/3% Total)	116	(639,545.43)	
	c. 400-799 meters (12 1/2% RS5)	39	(224,640.00)	
	d. 800-1599 meters (12 1/2% RS3)	95	(547,200.00)	
	e. 1600+ meters (12 1/2% RS4)	85	(485,261.68)	
	(12 1/2% Total)	219	(1,257,101.68)	
6.	Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Lease T	'erm:			
	a. Initial lease term of 5 years.	116	(639,545.43)	
	b. Initial lease term of 8 years.	39	(224,640.00)	
	c. Initial lease term of 10 years	180	(1,032,461.68)	

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Miscellaneous Presale Statistics

Sale Number: 187

Sale Identifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXICO

Sale Date: 20-AUG-2003

Region Name: Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

7. Tracts Receiving Bids by Number of Bids Per Tract	7.	Tracts	Receiving	Bids	bv	Number	of	Bids	Per	Tract
--	----	--------	-----------	------	----	--------	----	------	-----	-------

	Total	0-199m	200-399m	400-799m	800-1599m	1600+m
1 Bid(s):	284	95	4	31	84	70
2 Bid(s):	42	10	2	7	8	15
3 Bid(s):	6	3	0	0	3	0
4 Bid(s):	2	1	0	1	0	0
5 Bid(s):	0	0	0	0	0	0
6 Bid(s):	0	0	0	0	0	0
7 Bid(s):	0	0	0	0	0	0
8 Bid(s):	0	0	0	0	0	0
9 Bid(s):	0	0	0	0	0	0
10 Bid(s):	0	0	0	0	0	0
11 Bid(s):	0	0	0	0	0	0
12 Bid(s):	0	0	0	0	0	0
13 Bid(s):	1	1	0	0	0	0

8. Tracts with 8G Acreage/Hectarage:

a. Number Receiving Bids:

b. Number of Bids on 8G Tracts:

c. Total Tract Acreage with 8G Acreage:

d. Total 8G Acreage:

19

23

95,102.09 50,487.11

19-AUG-2003 PAGE: 2

9. Total Number of Companies Submitting Bids:

52